Zach Hopper seconded the motion and the motion passed in a 5-Yes and 1-Abstain vote: 

Casuccio-Yes     Doucette-Yes     Krupa-Yes     Hopper-Yes     Fry-Abstain     Love-Yes  

Resolution No. 2025-59 (1st Reading, Emergency) 

A Resolution Transferring Funds In The Amount OF $22,986.12 (Twenty-Two Thousand 

Nine Hundred And Eighty Six Dollars And Twelve Cents) From Printing And Reproduction 

1000-410-324 To Tax Collection 1000-740-344 In The Amount Of $1,000.00 (One Thousand 

Dollars) And From Interest 5201-850-720 To Principal 5201-850-710 In The Amount 

$1,586.12 (One Thousand Five Hundred Eight Six Dollars and Twelve Cents And From

[...]

$2,500.00 (Twenty Five Hundred Dollars) And From Admin Asst 1000-710-132 To Salary 

Clerk/Treasurer in The Amount Of $4,800.00 (Forty Eight Hundred Dollars) And From 

Operating Supplies and Materials 1000-730-420 to Accounting And Legal 1000-790-341 In 

The Amount Of $13,100.00 (Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Dollars) And Declaring An 

Emergency.   
Mayor Kinnell read the Resolution. Kathy Krupa made a motion to suspend the second and third reading. 

Jill Love seconded the motion and the motion passed unanimously in a 6-0 roll call vote: 

Casuccio-Yes     Doucette-Yes     Krupa-Yes     Hopper-Yes     Fry-Yes     Love-Yes